
Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               100 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, in OH

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

City - City of Oak Harbor  2.3001546061City of Oak Harbor
 0.1926904192*City of Oak Harbor BOND
 2.4928450253Total City

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.2004466701P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8559231640*School 201 Enrichment

 2.0563698341Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040320932Cemetery #1

 0.0040320932Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 8.4728839852Total Levy

 5.4162272975Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               106 OH Schl Dist, in OH-Annexation-NO LONGER USED-NONE as of 05/24/16

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

City - City of Oak Harbor  2.3001546061City of Oak Harbor
 0.1926904192*City of Oak Harbor BOND
 2.4928450253Total City

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.2004466701P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8559231640*School 201 Enrichment

 2.0563698341Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040320932Cemetery #1

 0.0040320932Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 8.4728839852Total Levy

 5.4162272975Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               110 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, outside OH, improved & 1 acre or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.2004466701P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8559231640*School 201 Enrichment

 2.0563698341Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040320932Cemetery #1

 0.0040320932Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #2 

North Whidbey

 0.5475949600Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Wh

 0.5475949600Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 6.9861102925Total Levy

 4.1221440240Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               111 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, outside OH, vacant, greater than 50 acres

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.2004466701P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8559231640*School 201 Enrichment

 2.0563698341Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040320932Cemetery #1

 0.0040320932Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 6.4385153325Total Levy

 3.5745490640Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               112 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, outside OH, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.2004466701P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8559231640*School 201 Enrichment

 2.0563698341Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040320932Cemetery #1

 0.0040320932Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #2 

North Whidbey

 0.5475949600Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Wh

 0.5475949600Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 6.9861102925Total Levy

 4.1221440240Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               115 OH Schl Dist, outside OH, vacant, combined for Forest Protection

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.2004466701P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8559231640*School 201 Enrichment

 2.0563698341Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040320932Cemetery #1

 0.0040320932Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 6.4385153325Total Levy

 3.5745490640Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               117 OH Schl Dist, outside OH, improved, combined for Forest Protection

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.2004466701P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8559231640*School 201 Enrichment

 2.0563698341Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040320932Cemetery #1

 0.0040320932Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 6.4385153325Total Levy

 3.5745490640Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               119 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, outside OH, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.2004466701P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8559231640*School 201 Enrichment

 2.0563698341Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040320932Cemetery #1

 0.0040320932Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 6.4385153325Total Levy

 3.5745490640Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               120 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & 1 acre or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.2004466701P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8559231640*School 201 Enrichment

 2.0563698341Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040320932Cemetery #1

 0.0040320932Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #2 

North Whidbey

 0.5475949600Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Wh

 0.5475949600Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 6.9861102925Total Levy

 4.1221440240Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               122 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.2004466701P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8559231640*School 201 Enrichment

 2.0563698341Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040320932Cemetery #1

 0.0040320932Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #2 

North Whidbey

 0.5475949600Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Wh

 0.5475949600Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 6.9861102925Total Levy

 4.1221440240Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies

Page 5 of 105Levy Rates by Tax Area Report Harris Govern



Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               129 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.2004466701P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8559231640*School 201 Enrichment

 2.0563698341Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040320932Cemetery #1

 0.0040320932Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 6.4385153325Total Levy

 3.5745490640Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               140 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & 1 acre or less-NONE as of 05/24/16

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.2004466701P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8559231640*School 201 Enrichment

 2.0563698341Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040320932Cemetery #1

 0.0040320932Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 6.4385153325Total Levy

 3.5745490640Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               150 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & 1 acre or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.2004466701P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8559231640*School 201 Enrichment

 2.0563698341Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040320932Cemetery #1

 0.0040320932Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #2 

North Whidbey

 0.5475949600Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Wh

 0.5475949600Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 6.9861102925Total Levy

 4.1221440240Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               152 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.2004466701P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8559231640*School 201 Enrichment

 2.0563698341Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040320932Cemetery #1

 0.0040320932Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #2 

North Whidbey

 0.5475949600Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Wh

 0.5475949600Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 6.9861102925Total Levy

 4.1221440240Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               159 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.2004466701P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8559231640*School 201 Enrichment

 2.0563698341Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040320932Cemetery #1

 0.0040320932Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 6.4385153325Total Levy

 3.5745490640Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               160 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & 1 acre or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.2004466701P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8559231640*School 201 Enrichment

 2.0563698341Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040320932Cemetery #1

 0.0040320932Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #2 

North Whidbey

 0.5475949600Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Wh

 0.5475949600Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 6.9861102925Total Levy

 4.1221440240Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies

Page 8 of 105Levy Rates by Tax Area Report Harris Govern



Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               162 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.2004466701P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8559231640*School 201 Enrichment

 2.0563698341Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040320932Cemetery #1

 0.0040320932Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #2 

North Whidbey

 0.5475949600Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Wh

 0.5475949600Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 6.9861102925Total Levy

 4.1221440240Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               169 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.2004466701P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8559231640*School 201 Enrichment

 2.0563698341Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040320932Cemetery #1

 0.0040320932Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 6.4385153325Total Levy

 3.5745490640Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               300 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, in Cpvl

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

City - City: Town of Coupeville  0.8426414490City: Town of Coupeville
 0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 1.2929526215Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.2008080668Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1400090713*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3408171381Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.4126472858Total Levy

 5.4148603097Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               306 Town of Cpvl-Annexation-NO LONGER USED-NONE as of 05/24/16

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

City - City: Town of Coupeville  0.8426414490City: Town of Coupeville
 0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 1.2929526215Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.2008080668Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1400090713*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3408171381Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.4126472858Total Levy

 5.4148603097Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               310 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, outside Cpvl, improved & 1 acre or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.2008080668Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1400090713*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3408171381Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.0284822094Total Levy

 5.0306952333Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               311 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, outside Cpvl, vacant, greater than 50 acres

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.6876650713Total Levy

 3.8298871665Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               312 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, outside Cpvl, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.2008080668Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1400090713*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3408171381Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.0284822094Total Levy

 5.0306952333Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               315 Cpvl Schl Dist, outside Cpvl, vacant, combined for Forest Protection

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.6876650713Total Levy

 3.8298871665Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               318 PHASING OUT-Exempt

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

 0.0095056933Total Levy

 0.0095056933Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               319 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, outside Cpvl, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.6876650713Total Levy

 3.8298871665Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               320 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.2008080668Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1400090713*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3408171381Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.0284822094Total Levy

 5.0306952333Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               322 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.2008080668Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1400090713*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3408171381Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.0284822094Total Levy

 5.0306952333Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               329 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.6876650713Total Levy

 3.8298871665Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               330 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #2 

North Whidbey

 0.5475949600Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Wh

 0.5475949600Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 6.2352600313Total Levy

 4.3774821265Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               331 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant, greater than 50 acres

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.6876650713Total Levy

 3.8298871665Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               332 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #2 

North Whidbey

 0.5475949600Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Wh

 0.5475949600Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 6.2352600313Total Levy

 4.3774821265Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               335 Cpvl Schl Dist, outside Cpvl, vacant, combined for Forest Protection

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.6876650713Total Levy

 3.8298871665Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               339 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.6876650713Total Levy

 3.8298871665Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               340 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.2008080668Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1400090713*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3408171381Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.0284822094Total Levy

 5.0306952333Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               342 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.2008080668Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1400090713*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3408171381Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.0284822094Total Levy

 5.0306952333Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               349 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.6876650713Total Levy

 3.8298871665Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               350 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.2008080668Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1400090713*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3408171381Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.0284822094Total Levy

 5.0306952333Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               352 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.2008080668Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1400090713*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3408171381Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.0284822094Total Levy

 5.0306952333Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               359 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.6876650713Total Levy

 3.8298871665Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               360 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.2008080668Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1400090713*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3408171381Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.0284822094Total Levy

 5.0306952333Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               370 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.2008080668Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1400090713*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3408171381Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.0284822094Total Levy

 5.0306952333Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               372 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.2008080668Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1400090713*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3408171381Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.0284822094Total Levy

 5.0306952333Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               378 PHASING OUT-Exempt

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

 0.4679820659Total Levy

 0.4679820659Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               379 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.6876650713Total Levy

 3.8298871665Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               380 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.2008080668Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1400090713*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3408171381Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.0284822094Total Levy

 5.0306952333Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               382 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.2008080668Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1400090713*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3408171381Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.0284822094Total Levy

 5.0306952333Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               389 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.6876650713Total Levy

 3.8298871665Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               390 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.2008080668Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1400090713*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3408171381Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.0284822094Total Levy

 5.0306952333Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               392 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.2008080668Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1400090713*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3408171381Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.0284822094Total Levy

 5.0306952333Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               395 Cpvl Schl Dist, outside Cpvl, vacant, combined for Forest Protection

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.6876650713Total Levy

 3.8298871665Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               399 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1093371703Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3409740022Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4503111725Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.7953920065Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095056933Cemetery #2

 0.0095056933Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.6876650713Total Levy

 3.8298871665Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               410 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, outside Cpvl, improved & 1 acre or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.2004466701P & R N Whidbey GEN
 0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.9958386766Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040320932Cemetery #1

 0.0040320932Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #2 

North Whidbey

 0.5475949600Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Wh

 0.5475949600Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.9799219288Total Levy

 4.1221440240Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               412 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, outside Cpvl, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.2004466701P & R N Whidbey GEN
 0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.9958386766Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040320932Cemetery #1

 0.0040320932Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #2 

North Whidbey

 0.5475949600Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Wh

 0.5475949600Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.9799219288Total Levy

 4.1221440240Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               419 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.2004466701P & R N Whidbey GEN
 0.1237734031*School 204 BOND
 0.6716186034*School 204 Enrichment
 0.9958386766Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040320932Cemetery #1

 0.0040320932Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0543427938*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3696849695Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.4323269688Total Levy

 3.5745490640Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               510 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, improved & 1 acre or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2698420524*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9396497583*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2094918107Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3677864386Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2502910536Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1570001679*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7750776601Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.2813438345Total Levy

 4.0978975026Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               511 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, vacant, greater than 50 acres

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2698420524*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9396497583*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2094918107Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3677864386Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama

 0.3677864386Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.8740526130Total Levy

 2.8476064490Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               512 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2698420524*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9396497583*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2094918107Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3677864386Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2502910536Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1570001679*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7750776601Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.2813438345Total Levy

 4.0978975026Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               515 Stan/Cam Schl Dist, vacant, combined for Forest Protection

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2698420524*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9396497583*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2094918107Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3677864386Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama

 0.3677864386Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.8740526130Total Levy

 2.8476064490Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               518 PHASING OUT-Exempt

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.1570001679*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam

 0.1570001679Total Fire District

 0.1570001679Total Levy

 0.0000000000Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               519 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2698420524*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9396497583*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2094918107Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3677864386Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama

 0.3677864386Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.8740526130Total Levy

 2.8476064490Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               540 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2698420524*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9396497583*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2094918107Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3677864386Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2502910536Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1570001679*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7750776601Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.2813438345Total Levy

 4.0978975026Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               541 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant, greater than 50 acres

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2698420524*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9396497583*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2094918107Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3677864386Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama

 0.3677864386Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.8740526130Total Levy

 2.8476064490Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               542 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2698420524*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9396497583*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2094918107Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3677864386Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2502910536Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1570001679*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7750776601Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.2813438345Total Levy

 4.0978975026Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               545 Stan/Cam Schl Dist, vacant, combined for Forest Protection-NONE as of 05/24/16

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2698420524*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9396497583*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2094918107Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3677864386Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama

 0.3677864386Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.8740526130Total Levy

 2.8476064490Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               549 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2698420524*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9396497583*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2094918107Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3677864386Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama

 0.3677864386Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.8740526130Total Levy

 2.8476064490Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               550 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2698420524*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9396497583*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2094918107Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3677864386Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2502910536Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1570001679*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7750776601Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.2813438345Total Levy

 4.0978975026Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               560 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2698420524*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9396497583*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2094918107Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3677864386Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2502910536Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1570001679*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7750776601Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.2813438345Total Levy

 4.0978975026Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               562 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2698420524*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9396497583*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2094918107Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3677864386Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2502910536Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1570001679*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7750776601Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.2813438345Total Levy

 4.0978975026Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               569 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2698420524*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9396497583*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2094918107Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3677864386Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama

 0.3677864386Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.8740526130Total Levy

 2.8476064490Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               570 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2698420524*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9396497583*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2094918107Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3677864386Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2502910536Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1570001679*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7750776601Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.2813438345Total Levy

 4.0978975026Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               580 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2698420524*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9396497583*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2094918107Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3677864386Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2502910536Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1570001679*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7750776601Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.2813438345Total Levy

 4.0978975026Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               582 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2698420524*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9396497583*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2094918107Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3677864386Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2502910536Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1570001679*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7750776601Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.2813438345Total Levy

 4.0978975026Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               588 PHASING OUT-Exempt

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.1570001679*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam

 0.1570001679Total Fire District

 0.1570001679Total Levy

 0.0000000000Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               589 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2698420524*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9396497583*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2094918107Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3677864386Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama

 0.3677864386Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.8740526130Total Levy

 2.8476064490Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               590 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2698420524*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9396497583*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2094918107Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3677864386Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2502910536Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1570001679*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7750776601Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.2813438345Total Levy

 4.0978975026Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               591 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant, greater than 50 acres

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2698420524*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9396497583*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2094918107Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3677864386Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama

 0.3677864386Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.8740526130Total Levy

 2.8476064490Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               592 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2698420524*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9396497583*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2094918107Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3677864386Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2502910536Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1570001679*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7750776601Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.2813438345Total Levy

 4.0978975026Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               595 Stan/Cam Schl Dist, vacant, combined for Forest Protection-NONE as of 05/24/16

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2698420524*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9396497583*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2094918107Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3677864386Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama

 0.3677864386Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.8740526130Total Levy

 2.8476064490Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               599 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2698420524*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9396497583*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2094918107Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3677864386Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama

 0.3677864386Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.8740526130Total Levy

 2.8476064490Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               670Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre; for PP, mobile only, senior excess, admin segs only-NONE as of 05/24/16

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2698420524*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9396497583*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2094918107Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3677864386Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2502910536Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1570001679*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7750776601Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.2813438345Total Levy

 4.0978975026Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               690Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre; for PP, mobile only, senior excess, admin segs only-NONE as of 12/05/16

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2698420524*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9396497583*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2094918107Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3677864386Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2502910536Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1570001679*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7750776601Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.2813438345Total Levy

 4.0978975026Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               691Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant, greater than 50 acres; for PP, mobile only, senior excess, admin segs only-NONE as of 05/24/16

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2698420524*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9396497583*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2094918107Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3677864386Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama

 0.3677864386Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.8740526130Total Levy

 2.8476064490Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               692APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre-NONE as of 12/05/16

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2698420524*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9396497583*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2094918107Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3677864386Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2502910536Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1570001679*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7750776601Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.2813438345Total Levy

 4.0978975026Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               695Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant, combined for Forest Protection; for PP, mobile only, senior excess, admin segs only-NONE as of 12/05/16

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2698420524*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9396497583*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2094918107Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3677864386Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama

 0.3677864386Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.8740526130Total Levy

 2.8476064490Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               699APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less-NONE as of 12/05/16

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2698420524*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9396497583*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2094918107Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3677864386Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama

 0.3677864386Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.8740526130Total Levy

 2.8476064490Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               700 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, in town of Langley

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

City - City of Langley  1.0093520762City of Langley
 1.0326110892*City of Langley BOND
 0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN
 2.1514172011Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 1.2004855531Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 1.2004855531Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 8.6937728521Total Levy

 5.4362190383Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               706 In town of Langley-Annexation-NO LONGER USED-NONE as of 05/24/16

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

City - City of Langley  1.0093520762City of Langley
 0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN
 1.1188061119Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 1.2004855531Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 1.2004855531Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.6611617629Total Levy

 5.4362190383Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies

Page 58 of 105Levy Rates by Tax Area Report Harris Govern



Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               710 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, outside Langley, improved & 1 acre or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 1.2004855531Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 1.2004855531Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.1102860593Total Levy

 4.8853433347Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               711 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, outside Langley, vacant, greater than 50 acres

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.9098005062Total Levy

 3.6848577816Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               712 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, outside Langley, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 1.2004855531Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 1.2004855531Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.1102860593Total Levy

 4.8853433347Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               715 S Whid Schl Dist, outside Langley, vacant, combined for Forest Protection

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.9098005062Total Levy

 3.6848577816Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               717 S Whid Schl Dist, outside Langley, improved, combined for Forest Protection

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.9098005062Total Levy

 3.6848577816Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2025

Island

Tax Area               718 PHASING OUT-Exempt

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

 0.4584763726Total Levy

 0.4584763726Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               719 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, outside Langley, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.9098005062Total Levy

 3.6848577816Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Island

Tax Area               720 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 1.2004855531Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 1.2004855531Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.1102860593Total Levy

 4.8853433347Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Island

Tax Area               721APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant, greater than 50 acres-NONE as of 05/24/16

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.9098005062Total Levy

 3.6848577816Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Island

Tax Area               722 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 1.2004855531Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 1.2004855531Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.1102860593Total Levy

 4.8853433347Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Island

Tax Area               725S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant, combined for Forest Protection-NONE as of 05/24/16

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.9098005062Total Levy

 3.6848577816Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               727 S Whid Schl Dist, Special Dist, combined for Forest Protection

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.9098005062Total Levy

 3.6848577816Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Island

Tax Area               728 PHASING OUT-Exempt

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 1.2004855531Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 1.2004855531Total Fire District

 1.6589619257Total Levy

 1.6589619257Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               729 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.9098005062Total Levy

 3.6848577816Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Island

Tax Area               730 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 1.2004855531Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 1.2004855531Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.1102860593Total Levy

 4.8853433347Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Island

Tax Area               732 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 1.2004855531Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 1.2004855531Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.1102860593Total Levy

 4.8853433347Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Island

Tax Area               735 S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant, combined for Forest Protection

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.9098005062Total Levy

 3.6848577816Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               737 S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, combined for Forest Protection-NONE as of 05/24/16

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.9098005062Total Levy

 3.6848577816Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Island

Tax Area               739 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.9098005062Total Levy

 3.6848577816Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Island

Tax Area               740 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 1.2004855531Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 1.2004855531Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.1102860593Total Levy

 4.8853433347Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Island

Tax Area               742 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 1.2004855531Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 1.2004855531Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.1102860593Total Levy

 4.8853433347Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Island

Tax Area               749 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.9098005062Total Levy

 3.6848577816Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Island

Tax Area               750 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 1.2004855531Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 1.2004855531Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.1102860593Total Levy

 4.8853433347Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               751 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant, greater than 50 acres

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.9098005062Total Levy

 3.6848577816Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               752 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 1.2004855531Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 1.2004855531Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.1102860593Total Levy

 4.8853433347Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               755 S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant, combined for Forest Protection

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.9098005062Total Levy

 3.6848577816Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               757 S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, combined for Forest Protection

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.9098005062Total Levy

 3.6848577816Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               759 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.9098005062Total Levy

 3.6848577816Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               760 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 1.2004855531Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 1.2004855531Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.1102860593Total Levy

 4.8853433347Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               762 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 1.2004855531Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 1.2004855531Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.1102860593Total Levy

 4.8853433347Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               765S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant, combined for Forest Protection-NONE as of 05/24/16

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.9098005062Total Levy

 3.6848577816Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               768 PHASING OUT-Exempt

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

 0.7738185483Total Levy

 0.7738185483Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               769 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.9098005062Total Levy

 3.6848577816Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies

Page 84 of 105Levy Rates by Tax Area Report Harris Govern



Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               770 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 1.2004855531Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 1.2004855531Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.1102860593Total Levy

 4.8853433347Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies

Page 85 of 105Levy Rates by Tax Area Report Harris Govern



Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               772 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 1.2004855531Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 1.2004855531Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.1102860593Total Levy

 4.8853433347Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               775S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant, combined for Forest Protection-NONE as of 05/24/16

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.9098005062Total Levy

 3.6848577816Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               778 PHASING OUT-Exempt

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

 0.4584763726Total Levy

 0.4584763726Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               779 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.9098005062Total Levy

 3.6848577816Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               780 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 1.2004855531Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 1.2004855531Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.1102860593Total Levy

 4.8853433347Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               782 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 1.2004855531Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 1.2004855531Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.1102860593Total Levy

 4.8853433347Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2025

Island

Tax Area               789 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.9098005062Total Levy

 3.6848577816Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               790 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 1.2004855531Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 1.2004855531Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.1102860593Total Levy

 4.8853433347Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               799 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.9098005062Total Levy

 3.6848577816Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies

Page 93 of 105Levy Rates by Tax Area Report Harris Govern



Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               810 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Diking District#1, improved & 1 acre or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 1.2004855531Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 1.2004855531Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.1102860593Total Levy

 4.8853433347Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               811 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, outside Langley, vacant, greater than 50 acres

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.9098005062Total Levy

 3.6848577816Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               812 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, outside Langley, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 1.2004855531Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 1.2004855531Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.1102860593Total Levy

 4.8853433347Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               814 S Whid Schl Dist, outside Langley-NONE as of 05/24/16

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN

 0.2053334452Total Park

 0.3147874809Total Levy

 0.3147874809Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               815 S Whid Schl Dist, outside Langley, vacant, greater than 50 acres-NONE 05/24/16

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

School - School 206 South Whidbey  0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.0551266192Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.5426940601Total Levy

 3.4795243364Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               817 S Whid Schl Dist, outside Langley, combined for Forest Protection

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 1.2004855531Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 1.2004855531Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.1102860593Total Levy

 4.8853433347Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               819 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, outside Langley, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.9098005062Total Levy

 3.6848577816Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               820 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 1.2004855531Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 1.2004855531Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.1102860593Total Levy

 4.8853433347Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               822 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 1.2004855531Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 1.2004855531Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.1102860593Total Levy

 4.8853433347Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               829 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.9098005062Total Levy

 3.6848577816Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               850 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 1.2004855531Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 1.2004855531Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.1102860593Total Levy

 4.8853433347Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               852 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 1.2004855531Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 1.2004855531Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 7.1102860593Total Levy

 4.8853433347Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/12/2025  10:01:07AM

for 2025

Island

Tax Area               859 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.3035497053State School
 0.8169543533*State School Part 2
 2.1205040586Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3708482477County Current Expense

 0.3708482477Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4584763726County Roads

 0.4584763726Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1094540357Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1094540357Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0152817568*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1464912441*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2053334452P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.3161759235*School 206 BOND
 0.2842337410*School 206 CP
 0.4547169547*School 206 Enrichment
 1.4222330653Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3153421757Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3153421757Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.5000000000Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.5000000000Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1910887512*Hospital BOND
 0.3902502903Hospital GEN
 0.5813390415Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Conservation Futures

 0.0316035091Total Conservation

 5.9098005062Total Levy

 3.6848577816Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies

Page 105 of 105Levy Rates by Tax Area Report Harris Govern


